TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/20/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LTX-Credence Corporation,			
successor in interest via merger to		09/02/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
Credence Systems Corporation			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCG Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	45900 Northport Loop East	
City:	Freemont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94537	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2696016	EMISCOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900142479

(312)425-3909 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-425-8514

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto

Address Line 1: 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048657-2
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet L. Miller

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0806

Signature:	/Janet L. Miller/
Date:	09/03/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=trademark Assignment Emiscope#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0807 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, LTX-Credence Corporation, the successor in interest via merger to Credence

Systems Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts,

and having its principal place of business at 1355 California Circle, Milpitas, CA 95035 (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,696,016, for the

mark EMISCOPE (the "Mark");

AND, WHEREAS, DCG Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its

principal place of business at 45900 Northport Loop East, Freemont, CA 94537 (hereinafter referred to

as the "Assignee"), acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark effective as of

February 20, 2008;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents

does hereby sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tunc as of February 20, 2008, unto said Assignee, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized

by said Mark, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign

counterparts, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for

the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment, transfer and sale had not been made, including any

rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by an authorized

RECORDED: 09/03/2009

signatory this Zoday of Saplenter, 2009.

LTX-CREDENCE-CORPORATION

By: Colin Savoy

Title: Corporate Counsel

12689425.1